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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the locations which have been identified for establishment of Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) in the country,
State-wise;

(b) the norms adopted for the purpose; and

(c) the names of the States which have complied with these norms?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) to (c): Based on the recommendations of the Scientific Advisory Council to the Prime Minister (SAC-PM) and also having regard to the regional imbalance, the Government established eight new Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) during the XIth Plan period.
Proper connectivity, physical infrastructure and basic facilities have been kept in view while deciding the locations for setting up these eight new IITs as given below:

Sl.No Name of the States
 Institutes

1.    IIT-Gandhinagar      Gujarat
2.    IIT-Ropar            Punjab
3.    IIT-Jodhpur          Rajasthan
4.    IIT-Bhubaneswar      Orissa
5. IIT-Hyderabad Andhra Pradesh
6.    IIT-Patna            Bihar
7 IIT-Indore Madhya Pradesh
8. IIT-Mandi Himachal Pradesh
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